RESOLUTION NO. 02-2022

BOROUGH OF SEVEN VALLEYS YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF SEVEN VALLEYS BOROUGH, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING TODD A. ZEIGLER AS ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND TREASURER OF THE BOROUGH OF SEVEN VALLEYS

WHEREAS, Section 1112 of the Borough Code authorizes the council of the borough to appoint by resolution an Assistant Secretary for the Borough; and,

WHEREAS, Section 1005 of the Borough Code authorizes the council of the borough to appoint by resolution a Treasurer for the Borough.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, and it is hereby resolved, in lawful session assembled, as follows:

Todd A. Zeigler is hereby appointed as Assistant Secretary and Treasurer of Seven Valleys Borough.

ADOPTED, by the Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, County of York, Pennsylvania, at a regular public meeting this 6th day of January, 2022, at which a quorum was present.

BY.

President, Seven Valleys Borough Council

ATTEST:

Secretary